General Description
The DS4125, DS4150, DS4155, DS4156, DS4160,
DS4250, DS4300, DS4311, DS4312, DS4622, and
DS4776 ceramic surface-mount crystal oscillators are
part of Maxim’s DS4-XO series of crystal oscillators.
These devices offer output frequencies at 125MHz,
155.52MHz, 156.25MHz, 160MHz, 311.04MHz, 312.5MHz,
622.08MHz, and 77.76MHz. The clock oscillators are

and lead-free soldering processes.
*Future product—contact factory for availability.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS4125D+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4125P+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4150D+* -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4150P+* -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4155D+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4155P+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4156D+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4156P+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4160D+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4160P+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4250D+* -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4250P+* -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4300D+* -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4300P+* -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC

category e4 (Au over Ni) and is compatible with both lead-based
and lead-free soldering processes.
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS4311D+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4311P+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4312D+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4312P+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4622D+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4622P+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4776D+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC
DS4776P+ -40°C to +85°C 10 LCCC